

Arya Samaj Mandir Vs. Dharampal Shashtri

26.11.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Garg, counsel for the appellant.

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Issue notice to the respondent on filing of PF/RC/courier/speed post as well via E-mail/whatsapp returnable for **24.01.2026**.

The TCR be also summoned for the NDOH.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 26.11.2025