

RCA DJ No. 90/25

ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR RANA PARTAP BAGH
VS.
DHARAM PAL SHASHTRI

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. Kamal Garg, Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rajeev Jha, Counsel for the respondent.

The counsel for the respondent has shown the summons received in this case which shows that the date of hearing has been mentioned as 09.02.2026, instead of today. He states that he appeared today after reviewing the today's cause list from the e-courts app. **The Ahlmad is directed to explain the aforesaid discrepancy. The copy of the summons is retained on record.**

The respondent may file the reply on or before
04.04.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/24.01.2026