

**7 RCA DJ 90/25 ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR RANA PARTAP
BAGH Vs. DHARAM PAL SHASHTRI**

04.04.2026.

**Present: Sh. Sohit, counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rajiv Jha, counsel for the respondent with
respondent in person.**

Replies filed on behalf of the respondent to the appeal, as well as the condonation application.

To come up for arguments on appeal, as well as the condonation application on **06.08.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 04.04.2026(T)**