

**RCA DJ 90/25 ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR RANA PARTAP
BAGH Vs. DHARAM PAL SHASHTRI**

06.08.2026

**Present: Sh. Kamal Garg and Sh. Akshat Garg, Counsels for
appellant.**

Sh. Rajeev Jha Counsel for respondent.

Part arguments heard on appeal. The counsels for the appellant seeks time to satisfy this court as regards the *locus standi*. The appellant is also directed to place on record the rules of the previous registered society, which is the recorded owner of the suit property.

To come up for further arguments on appeal on
14.12.2026.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/06.08.2026/ak**